Radio Stations Subject to Random EEO Audit, May 2004

Call Sign Service ID # Licensee Community of License
KAAA AM 55492 CAMERON BROADCASTING, INC. KINGMAN AZ
KAEH FM 3727 MOON BROADCASTING RIVERSIDE, LLC BEAUMONT CA
KALC FM 59601 ENTERCOM DENVER LICENSE, LLC DENVER CO
KAOI-FM FM 70375 VISIONARY RELATED ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. WAILUKU HI
KARA FM 88177 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION WILLIAMS CA
KASM AM 33464 STARCOM, LLC ALBANY MN
KATT-FM FM 8797 CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY OKLAHOMA CITY OK
KAWC-FM FM 2757 ARIZONA WESTERN COLLEGE YUMA AZ
KAYO-FM FM 33622 SOUTH SOUND BROADCASTING, LLC ELMA WA
KBAL-FM FM 65315 ROY E. HENDERSON SAN SABA TX
KBBZ FM 4581 BEE BROADCASTING, INC. KALISPELL MT
KBDS FM 456 RADIO CAMPESINA BAKERSFIELD, INC. TAFT CA
KBFI AM 54500 RADIO BONNERS FERRY, INC. BONNERS FERRY ID
KBHR FM 51566 PARALLEL BROADCASTING, INC. BIG BEAR CITY CA
KBJS FM 18259 EAST TEXAS MEDIA ASSOCIATION, INC. JACKSONVILLE TX
KBLP FM 60727 SO. CENTRAL OKLA. B/C & ADVERTISING LINDSAY OK
KBNA-FM FM 67066 TICHENOR LICENSE CORPORATION EL PASO TX
KBOS-FM FM 9748 CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TULARE CA
KBRD AM 26893 SKIP MARROW LACEY WA
KBSM FM 28244 IDAHO STATE BOARD OF EDUC. (B.S.U.) MCCALL ID
KBUA FM 10097 LBI RADIO LICENSE CORP. SAN FERNANDO CA
KBXB FM 16548 W. RUSSELL WITHERS, JR. SIKESTON MO
KBzZY AM 8608 CAPITAL BROADCASTING, INC. SALEM OR
KCBX FM 33705 KCBX, INC. SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
KCDY FM 33299 KAMQ, INC. CARLSBAD NM
KCGR FM 66971 THORNTON PFLEGER, INC COTTAGE GROVE OR
KCII-FM FM 71015 HOME BROADCASTING, INC. WASHINGTON IA
KCLK AM 11722 CLARKSTON BROADCASTERS, INC. ASOTIN WA
KCMQ FM 74583 ZIMMER RADIO OF MID-MISSOURI, INC. COLUMBIA MO
KCOM AM 2866 ARROWHEAD BROADCASTING, INC. COMANCHE TX
KCRO AM 54902 ETERNAL BROADCASTING, LLC OMAHA NE
KCST AM 12138 COAST BROADCASTING COMPANY FLORENCE OR
KCVK FM 83870 LAKE AREA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUN OTTERVILLE MO
KCZE FM 41098 CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC. NEW HAMPTON IA
KDET AM 20490 RADIO MARIA, INC. PORT ARTHUR TX
KDIA AM 87108 BAYBRIDGE COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C. VALLEJO CA
KDNZ AM 9726 FIFE COMMUNICATION COMPANY, L.C. CEDAR FALLS IA
KDSN AM 39380 M & J RADIO CORPORATION DENISON IA



KDWB-EFM
KEBV
KEFR
KELP
KEPC
KETX
KEYH
KFAB
KFEL
KFIS
KFLOQ
KFYTI
KGBT-FM
KGFY
KGLE
KGNM
KGRO
KGVL
KHCB
KHHL
KHLO
KHSN
KICB
KIFM
KIML
KIOI
KIRN
KITN
KIXQ
KJFA
KJKL
KJMz
KJRG
KJzy
KKBR
KKDM
KKLA-FM
KKMR
KKOW
KKRS
KKTY
KKYC
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M
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41967
15197
20997
40831
52595
52895
2911

26931
23151
50553
20637
63918
6662

22267
11016
50511
51418
21598
27703
59982
37210
4082

29059
34589
24212
34930
69743
30878
5269

16750
89860
35031
35021
31444
16774
42108
48453
2740

1881

78008
38387
33402

AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.
WOLFHOUSE RADIO GROUP, INC.

FAMILY STATIONS, INC.

MCCLATCHEY BROADCASTING

PIKES PEAK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LONE STAR NETWORK

LIBERMAN BROADCASTING OF HOUSTON LICENSE
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WELLSPRING HARVEST MINISTRIES, INC.
CARON BROADCASTING, INC.

FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM
AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.
TICHENOR LICENSE CORPORATION
STILLWATER BROADCASTING, LLC
FRIENDS OF CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC.
ORAMA, INC.

PAMPA BROADCASTERS, INC.

KRBE LICO, INC.

HOUSTON CHRISTIAN BROADCASTERS, INC.
AMIGO RADIO, LTD.

PACIFIC RADIO GROUP, INC.

W7 BROADCASTING, LLC

TOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

JEFFERSON-PILOT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF

GILLETTE BROADCASTING CO.

AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.

LOTUS OXNARD CORP.

THREE EAGLES OF LUVERNE, INC.

BIG MACK BROADCASTING, INC.
UNIVISION RADIO LICENSE CORPORATION
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
PERRY BROADCASTING OF LAWTON, INC.
KJRG, INC.

REDWOOD EMPIRE STEREOCASTERS
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

NEW INSPIRATION BROADCASTING CO., INC.
UNIVISION RADIO LICENSE CORPORATION
AMERICAN MEDIA INVESTMENTS

CSN INTERNATIONAL

DOUGLAS BROADCASTING, INC.

BROADCAST ENTERTAINMENT CORP.

RICHFIELD
SALINAS
LE GRAND
EL PASO

COLORADO SPRINGS

LIVINGSTON
HOUSTON
OMAHA
PUEBLO
SCAPPOOSE
ALBUQUERQUE
PHOENIX
MCALLEN
STILLWATER
GLENDIVE
ST. JOSEPH
PAMPA
GREENVILLE
GALVESTON
LEANDER
HILO

COOS BAY
FORT DODGE
SAN DIEGO
GILLETTE

SAN FRANCISCO

SIMI VALLEY
WORTHINGTON
JOPLIN
ALBUQUERQUE
SELMA
LAWTON
NEWTON
SEBASTOPOL
BILLINGS
DES MOINES
LOS ANGELES
ARIZONA CITY
PITTSBURG
DAVENPORT
DOUGLAS
CLOVIS
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KLAW
KLCM
KLGL
KLIZ
KLLZ-FM
KLOB
KLRB
KLSY-FM
KLUH
KLVS
KMAS
KMCU
KMIH
KMKL
KMNE-FM
KMPR
KMSW
KMVC
KMXT
KNAB-FM
WADK
WAJK
WAKV
WAMX
WAOV
WASK
WAXE
WBAE
WBCL
WBEE-FM
WBIM-FM
WBKR
WBNS-FM
WBPW
WBRV
WBUL-FM
WBWZ
WBZA
WCAI
WCBR
WCEL
WCHE
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35045
43559
72224
28653
28656
40518
93276
4630

10999
70676
60878
8489

41205

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MONTANA BROADCAST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SANPETE COUNTY BROADCASTING CO.

BL BROADCASTING, INC.

BG BROADCASTING, INC.

ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC

LIGHTHOUSE OF PRAYER, INC.

BELLEVUE RADIO INC.

WORD OF VICTORY OUTREACH CENTER INC POP
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION

SOUND BROADCASTING, INC.

CAMERON UNIVERSITY

MERCER ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT # 400

121767EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION

47984
53319
12439
43227
35339
35205
48744
36181
22122
60450
50238
71065
41067
49983
64658
71206
6820

67778
54701
22184
3198

70192
48615
71204
8566

70617
44032
71279

NEBRASKA EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.
M.S.W. COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C..

MISSOURI VALLEY COLLEGE

KODIAK PUBLIC BROADCASTING CORP.

KNAB, INC.

ASTRO TELE-COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

LA SALLE COUNTY BROADCASTING CORP.
VINTAGE RADIO ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OLD NORTHWEST BROADCASTING, INC.

WASK, INC.

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC
TAYLOR UNIVERSITY BROADCASTING, INC.
ENTERCOM ROCHESTER LICENSE, LILC.
BRIDGEWATER STATE COLLEGE

REGENT BROADCASTING OF EVANSVILLE/OWENSBO

RADIO OHIO, INC.

CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY

THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.
CITICASTERS LICENSES, L.P.
CLEVELAND RADIO LICENSES, LLC
ENTERCOM ROCHESTER LICENSE, LLC.
WGBH EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
W.C.B.R. RADIO, INC.

WAMC

CHESTER COUNTY RADIO, INC.

LAWTON
LEWISTOWN
RICHFIELD
BRAINERD
WALKER

THOUSAND PALMS

STUART
BELLEVUE
BLUFF

GRASS VALLEY
SHELTON
WICHITA FALLS
MERCER ISLAND
NORTH BRANCH
BASSETT
MINOT

THE DALLES
MARSHALL
KODIAK
BURLINGTON
NEWPORT

LA SALLE
OTSEGO
MILTON
VINCENNES
LAFAYETTE
VERO BEACH
PORTLAND
FORT WAYNE
ROCHESTER
BRIDGEWATER
OWENSBORO
COLUMBUS
PRESQUE ISLE
BOONVILLE
LEXINGTON
NEW PALTZ
ROCHESTER
WOODS HOLE
RICHMOND
PLATTSBURGH
WEST CHESTER

OK
MT
UT
MN
MN
CA
OK
WA
MO
CA
WA
X
WA
MN
NE
ND
OR
MO
AK
CcO
RI
IL
MI
WV
IN
IN
FL
ME
IN
NY

KY
OH
ME
NY
KY
NY
NY

KY
NY
PA



WCII
WCOX
WCSK
WCTN
WCVK
WCXT
WDAP
WDCD
WDEE
WDLS
WDNH-FM
WDOW-FM
WDSM
WDVH
WDZD
WEDM
WEIU
WEMM-FM
WEOS
WESB
WECR
WEQX
WE'TN
WE'XJ
WGAR-FM
WGHN
WGLE
WGMM
WGNZ
WGRD-FM
WGSQ
WGYM
WHB
WHCL-FM
WHKF
WHUZ
WHYY-FM
WIBV
WIDS
WILL-FM
WIOS
WIRR
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M

M
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20635
17480
34914
59711
6569
71090
54829
833
63423
2807
71346
69804
71356
18047
3122
41402
18299
43860
65559
54827
69304
4675
49391
51973
47740
72104
53715
14713
36075
55650
13819
61110
6384
68224
23464
12918
72336
15485
37447
68940
31477
42957

FAMILY LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.

DOWN HOME BROADCASTING

KINGSPORT CITY SCHOOLS BD. OF EDUC

WIN RADIO BROADCASTING CORPORATION
BOWLING GREEN COMMUNITY BROADCASTING INC
WATERS BROADCASTING CORPORATION

MARK C. JOHNSON

KIMTRON, INC.

STEVEN V. BEILFUSS

MAGNUM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

DE WIT BROADCASTING CORPORATION

JASON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

6 JOHNSON ROAD LICENSES, INC.

QANTUM OF MYRTLE BEACH LICENSE COMPANY,
METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WARREN
EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

MORTENSON BROADCASTING CO. OF WEST VIRGIN

THE COLLEGES OF THE SENECA

RADIO STATION WESB, INC.

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
NORTHEAST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

CITICASTERS LICENSES,
WGHN, INC.

PUBLIC B/C FOUNDATION OF NW OHIO
ROUTE 81 RADIO, LLC

LsD BROADCASTORS INC.

L.P.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

ACCESS.1 NEW JERSEY LICENSE COMPANY
UNION BROADCASTING, INC.
TRUSTEES OF HAMILTON COLLEGE

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

FOREVER BROADCASTING, LLC

WHYY, INC.

BENJAMIN STRATEMEYER

HAMMOND BROADCASTING, INC.

UNIV. OF ILLINOIS BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CARROLL ENTERPRISES, INC

MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO

SPENCER
CAMDEN
KINGSPORT

POTOMAC-CABIN JOH

BOWLING GREEN
HART

HUNTINGDON
ALBANY

REED CITY
WISCONSIN DELLS
HONESDALE
DOWAGIAC
SUPERIOR
GAINESVILLE
OCEAN ISLE BEACH
INDIANAPOLIS
CHARLESTON
HUNTINGTON
GENEVA
BRADFORD
AMHERST

FRONT ROYAL
FRANKLIN
JACKSONVILLE
CLEVELAND

GRAND HAVEN
LIMA

BIG FLATS
FATIRBORN

GRAND RAPIDS
COOKEVILLE
HAMMONTON
KANSAS CITY
CLINTON
HARRISBURG
SAEGERTOWN
PHILADELPHIA
MOUNT VERNON
RUSSELL SPRINGS
URBANA

TAWAS CITY-EAST
VIRGINIA-HIBBING

NY
AL
TN
MD
KY
MI
TN
NY
MI
WI
PA
MI
WI
FL
NC
IN
IL
WV
NY
PA

VA
NH
FL
OH
MI
OH
NY
OH
MI
TN
NJ
MO
NY
PA
PA
PA
IL
KY
IL
MI
MN



WITH
WIXK
WJAE
WJIET
WJIIE-FM
WJJS-FM
WJIMX
WJON
WJISA
WJTH
WIXB-FM
WJZK
WKAY
WKCC
WKES
WKGS
WKKG
WKLJ
WKMOQ
WKNW
WKPW
WKRM
WKSP
WKTQ
WKYL
WLCR
WLEC
WLHT-FM
WLJIN-FM
WLKZ
WLMW
WLOL
WLRA
WLSK
WLVL
WLYC
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M
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M
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25527
60643
3140
33769
19880
41635
3112
73144
14223
10067
61040
30563
76984
33327
19871
3205
72259
61681
68351
978
28464
41995
46966
52176
22938
58742
21474
37457
24607
65624
35251
42963
37190
36886
14714
52187

CARON BROADCASTING, INC.

WIXK-AM, LLC

ALTANTIC COAST RADIO, LLC

NM LICENSING, LLC

EVANGEL SCHOOLS, INC.

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

QANTUM OF FLORENCE LICENSE COMPANY, LLC
REGENT LICENSEE OF ST. CLOUD, INC.
COVENANT BROADCASTING COMPANY

CHEROKEE BROADCASTING COMPANY
KNOXVILLE CHANNEL 7, LLC

FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GALESBURG BROADCASTING COMPANY
KANKAKEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
CITICASTERS LICENSES, L.P.

WHITE RIVER BROADCASTING CO. INC.
SPARTA-TOMAH BROADCASTING CO., INC.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
NORTHERN STAR BROADCASTING, L.L.C.
INDIANA SOLDIERS' & SAILORS' CHILDREN'S
MIDDLE TENNESSEE BROADCASTING CO., INC.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MOUNTAIN VALLEY BROADCASTING, INC.
DAVENPORT BROADCASTING, INC.

LCR PARTNERS, L.P.

THE UNIVERSITY OF FINDLAY

REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.

GOOD NEWS MEDIA, INC.

NASSAU BROADCASTING HOLDINGS, INC.
KNOWLEDGE FOR LIFE

ADVANCE ACQUISITION INC.

LEWIS UNIVERSITY

CBC OF MARION COUNTY, INC

CULVER COMMUNICATIONS CORP., INC.
JAMES R. MCKOWNE

BALTIMORE
NEW RICHMOND
WESTBROOK
ERIE

OKOLONA
VINTON
FLORENCE

ST. CLOUD
JERSEY SHORE
CALHOUN
KNOXVILLE
RICHWOOD
KNOXVILLE
KANKAKEE
LAKELAND
IRONDEQUOIT
COLUMBUS
SPARTA
TUPELO

SAULT SAINTE MARIT

KNIGHTSTOWN
COLUMBIA
ATKEN

SOUTH PARIS
LAWRENCEBURG

SHEPHERDSVILLE

FINDLAY
GRAND RAPIDS

TRAVERSE CITY

WOLFEBORO
MANCHESTER
MINNEAPOLIS
LOCKPORT
LEBANON
LOCKPORT
WILLTIAMSPORT

MD
WI
ME
PA
KY
VA
SC
MN
PA
GA
TN
OH
IL
IL
FL
NY
IN
WI
MS
MI
IN
TN
SC
ME
KY
KY
OH
MI
MI
NH
NH
MN
IL
KY
NY
PA



